Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0144-CSDIMAM

AMENDMENT NO., 2
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC., p84 NEW MEXICO SOLUTIONS

~-=
THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this \ ¢> day of S; 10 2019, by and

between Santa Fe County (hercinafter the “County™), and Behavioral Healthcare Services, Inc.
dba New Mexico Solutions, (hereinafier the “Contractor™).

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2018, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0144-CSD/MAM (Apgreement) to provide for the Contractor’s services during Phase [

and Phase I} of the planning, design, development and operation of n Behavioral Health Crisis
Center (BHCC); and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the parties agreed to amend the Agreement and

increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of $40,000.00 and modify the
Contractor’s Phase | Services; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendmenis
Required) of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing signed
by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No.2 the parties wish to amend the Agreement to
increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of $25,000.00 amend the
Contractor’s Phase I Services,

NOW, THEREFORE, the partics agree to amend the Agreement as follows,
l. Article 1.A (Scope of Work), Phase | Services, is amended by inserting subpart 13 to read:

13. Contractor’s Phase | activities and services may include startup costs or
activities that are relaled to the services lo be provided ot the Behavioral Health Crisis Center
described in Article 1.C. (Phase 1), or related to any other behavioral health services that are
identified in the Santa Fe County Behavioral Henlth Strategic Plan and approved by CSD,

2, Article |.B, second sentence, corvect the references to “3.A™ and “3.B” o read “1.A” and
“1.C.»

3. Article 3(Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off), subpart C, is amended by inserting a
subparagraph (2) to read:

(2) The total amount payable to the Contractor for Phase I services stated
in the original Agreement as $40,000.00. Amendment No. | increased
that sum by $40,000.00 for a NTE sum of $80,000.00. By Amendment
No 2 the compensation payable to the Contractor for Phase | Services is
increased by $25,000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor for



Amendment No, 2 1o Agrcement No. 2018-0[44-CSDIMAM
Phase [ Services shall not exceed $105,000.00, inclusive of NM gross
receipts tax.

4, All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modificd by this
Amendment No, 1 and shall remain in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, the parties have execuled this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

le 119

Date

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

Y :

Qf*{o&f—&.& L 51T
R. Bruce Frederick Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

oS 0406/
Gary LJ. Gifn Date

Financc Director

CONTRACTOR:

4 ¢ &7 /
&2’5{{‘2/17/,(( 1 (4.-‘1-:,1 A coay _Gelie)iq i
(Signature) () ' Date

—
/U:x ¥ ;z'{_n 7‘?0-\5: svea Flva it [ f_(')
(Print name and-title)

i




